### 502426307 07/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Applied Minds, Inc.	05/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TouchTable, Inc.	
Street Address:	123 W. Bellevue Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 4	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91105	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8072439
Patent Number:	8188985
Patent Number:	8269739
Application Number:	13413594
Application Number:	13605351
Application Number:	13458915

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8586582502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586510159

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated

Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 133889\_APPLIED\_TO\_TOUCHTA

PATENT
REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0287

H **\$240.00** 807243

502426307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Badet
Signature:	/Theresa Badet/
Date:	07/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign_AppliedMindsInc to TouchTableInc#page1.tif source=Assign_AppliedMindsInc to TouchTableInc#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0288

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made from Applied Minds, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), to TouchTable, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

The Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications and any and all divisional applications, continuing or continuation-in-part applications, or reissue patents related thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date (the "Patents") set forth on Exhibit B to the Contribution Agreement entered into as of April 21, 2006 (the "Agreement"). The Patents are further detailed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

In consideration for the Assignee's obligations under the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. The Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all such patents and patent applications to the Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct.

Dated: May 1, 2006

**ASSIGNOR:** 

APPLIED MINDS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Бу.\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Robert Turfe

Title: Managing Partner

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

TOUCHTABLE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Daniel Abrutyn

Title: President

804077\_2.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 01PASPERRAME: 0024 REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0289

# **EXHIBIT A**

## Patents and Patent Applications

## **Patent Applications**

**United States Patent Applications** 

Attorney Docket (Serial Number; Filing Date) [Priority Claim(s)]	Title	<u>Inventors</u>
APPL0053 (10/913,105; 8/6/04)	Touch Detecting Interactive Display	W. Daniel Hillis Bran Ferren Ryan McKinley
APPL0061 (11/134,802; 5/20/05) [APPL0053 and APPL0058PR]	Bounding Box Gesture Recognition on a Touch Detecting Interactive Display	W. Daniel Hillis
APPL0062 (11/188,186; 7/22/05) [APPL0053]	Method and Apparatus Continuing Action of User Gestures Performed Upon a Touch Sensitive Interactive Display in Simulation of Inertia	W. Daniel Hillis Bran Ferren
APPL0065PR (60/701,892; 7/22/05)	Interactive Display Technologies	W. Daniel Hillis James Benson James Lamanna Nora Ryan
APPL0068 (11/286,232; 11/23/05) [APPL0053, APPL0062, and APPL0065PR]	Touch Driven Method and Apparatus to Integrate and Display Multiple Image Layers Forming Alternative Depictions of Same Subject Matter	W. Daniel Hillis Bran Ferren

**PCT** Applications

Attorney Docket  (Application Number; Filing Date) [Priority Claim]	<u>Title</u>	Inventors
APPL0053P (PCT/US05/27811; 8/5/05) [APPL0053]	Touch Detecting Interactive Display	Hillis, W. Daniel Bran Ferren Ryan McKinley
APPL0061P (Anticipated) [APPL0061]	Bounding Box Gesture Recognition on a Touch Detecting Interactive Display	W. Daniel Hillis

804077\_3.DOC

RECORDED: 06/09/2006 RECORDED: 07/19/2013 PATENT

REEL: 01PAS/ERTAME: 0025 REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0290